RECOI FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

04-18-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ONB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/94)	198 M C (1 99 4) (1 99 (11) (11) (19)
101	323773
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Becker, Daniel P., Villamil, Class L. Madeleine H. Backer, Tarri L. Conser, Daniel B.	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Clara I., Li, Madeleine H., Boehm, Terri L., Getman, Daniel P., McDonald, Joseph J., DeCrescenzo, Gary A.	Name:G.D. Searle & Co.
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 5110
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	Chicago, IL 60680
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	7- 22
Other	City: State: CIP 5
Execution Date: January 13, 19, and 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/254,530 If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Edward P. Gamson, Esq	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22 nd Floor	
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
19/2000 JJALLAHZ 00000049 09254530	
FB:58 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the principal decumpant.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Edward P. Gamson, Esq.	March 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si		Docket No. 3096/US
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention	
×	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 09/254,530	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 08 March 199	99
	United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		The state of the s
	International (PCT) Patent Applicate	ion Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the L	Invention SULFONYL ALPHA-CYCLOAMINO HY	/DROXAMIC ACID COMPOUNDS	
Inventors (a	ssignors) Name	Address	
Becker, Da		1800 Maplewood Lane, Glenview, Illinois	60025 US
Villamil, Cl		813 Long Road, Glenview, Illinois 60025	
Li, Madelei		322 Jefferson Court, Vernon Hills, Illinois	
Boehm, Te		928 Cleta Drive, Ballwin, Missouri 63021	
Getman, D		66 Sunny Hill Court, Chesterfield, Missou	
McDonald,		1036 Johanna Drive, Ballwin, Missouri 6	3021, US
	nzo, Gary A.	7345 Spruce Hill Court, St. Charles, Miss	souri 63304, US
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
G.D. SEAF	RLE & CO.	P.O. Box 5110, Chicago, Illinois 60680,	US

[Page 1 of 5] AS03A/REV01

> **PATENT REEL: 010695 FRAME: 0876**

Docket No. 3096/US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Becker, Daniel P.	
Villamil, Clara I.	
Li, Madeleine H.	
Boehm, Terri L.	
Getman, Daniel P.	
McDonald, Joseph J.	
DeCrescenzo, Gary A.	

[Page 2 of 5]

PATENT REEL: 010695 FRAME: 0877

Docket No. 3096/US

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this
at Skokie, Illinois, US
(Signature of Inventor)
State of Illinois
County of Cook
Before me personally appeared Daniel P. Becker
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this 13 day of January , in the year 2000
OFFICIAL SEAL CARRIE DICK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 23,2000 (Notary Public)
Executed this day of January, in the year 2000
at Skokie, Illinois, US
(Signature of Inventor)
State of Illinois
County of Cook
Before me personally appeared Clara I. Villamil who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this 13 day of January, in the year 2000
OFFICIAL SEAL CARRIE DICK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 23,2000 (Notary Public)
Executed this day of January , in the year 2000
ar Skokie, Illinois, US andelin Hidde
State of Illinois (Signature of Inventor)
County of Cook
Before me personally appeared Madeleine H. Li who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this/_3 day of

[Page 3 of 5]

1

Docket No. 3096/US

(Although notariz a tio	Notarization on is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	19 day of January , in the year 2000
at St. Louis, Missouri	
	Ten J. Boehn
State of Missouri	(Signature of Inventor)
County of St.Louis	
	peared Terri L. Boehm foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	
i	JUDITH A. LOHENZ
	Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Louis County
:	My Commission Expires: November 20, 2003
	(Nothery Public)
Executed this	20 day of January, in the year 2000
at St. Louis, Missouri	
	Dans & Delma
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Missouri	
County of St.Louis	
	peared Daniel P. Getman
t .	foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	20 day of January in the year 2000
	MARGARET R HARBER
NO	OTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI
·	ST LOUIS COUNTY (Notary Public)
Executed this	TY COMMISSION EXP OCT 28,2002 day of January , in the year 2000
at St. Louis, Missouri	Λ Λ Λ
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Missouri	(Signature of Inventor)
County of St.Louis	
Refore me nersonally ar	peared Joseph J. McDonald
	foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	19 day of January in the year 2000
	- · · · ·
	JUDITH A. LORENZ Notary Public State of the Mary Public)
	Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Louis County (Notary Public)
	My Commission Expires: November 20, 2003

[Page 4 of 5]

1

PATENT REEL: 010695 FRAME: 0879

Docket No. 3096/US

(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be considered	Notarization prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this _	13 day of January	, in the year 2000
at Stalander, this exist. Sko	kie, Illinois,	
		Ly A. De Weser (Signaport of Inventor)
·		(Signature of Inventor)
State of Missouria I 1	linois	
County of Skikotolex Co	ook	
Before me personally appea	ared Gary A. DeCrescenzo	
		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	<u>13</u> day of J.	anuary in the year 2000
	OFFICIAL SEAT	
NOTARY	CARRIE DICK	Carrie Gell
Latt COMM	PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS	(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
Sittle by		
-		
County of		
County of Before me personally appea		
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a f	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
County of Before me personally appea	egoing instrument to be a f	
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a f	in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this	egoing instrument to be a f day of	in the year (Notary Public)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a f	in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a f day of	in the year (Notary Public)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a f day of	in the year (Notary Public)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a f day of	in the year (Notary Public)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a f day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at	egoing instrument to be a f day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at	egoing instrument to be a f day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a f day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a f day of day of ared egoing instrument to be a f	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a f day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a f day of day of ared egoing instrument to be a f	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to be a f day of day of ared egoing instrument to be a f	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 5 of 5]

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010695 FRAME: 0880